
Department Division, Office or Program Name Job Title Phone Email

Dept. of Adult & Juvenlie Detention (DAJD) General Tricia Diamond Project/Program Mgr IV (206) 477-9617 trdiamond@kingcounty.gov;

Dept. of Community & Human Services (DCHS) General Allison Jurkovich Language Access Program Manager (206) 263-3144 ajurkovich@kingcounty.gov;

Dept. of Executive Services (DES) General Cameron Satterfield Communications Mgr (206) 263-9758 Cameron.Satterfield@kingcounty.gov;

Office of Risk Management Services (ORMS) Sean Catanese Project/Program Mgr IV (206) 263-1512 sean.catanese@kingcounty.gov;

Dept. of Human Resources (DHR) General Gloria Ngezaho Workforce Equity Manager (Functions as EIB) (206) 263-5781 gngezaho@kingcounty.gov;

Dept. of Information Technology (KCIT) General John Klein Stategic Technology Planning Mgr (206) 263-7903 John.Klein@kingcounty.gov;

Alternate Jennifer Broadus EIB Manager II (206) 263-6965 jbroadus@kingcounty.gov

Dept. of Judicial Administration (DJA) General Elizabeth Willoughby Confidential Secretary (206) 263-1995 Elizabeth.Willoughby@kingcounty.gov;

Dept. of Local Services (DLS) Director's Office Cheryl Binetti Chief of Staff (206) 477-3801 cheryl.binetti@kingcounty.gov

Permitting Division Kim Laymen Customer Service Supervisor (206) 477-0360 Kim.Laymen@kingcounty.gov;

Road Services Division (RSD) Margo Christianson Project/Program Manager IV (206) 477-3528 margo.christianson@kingcounty.gov;

Dept. of Natural Resources & Parks (DNRP) Director's Office Marie Tweedy Digital Media Coordinator (206) 477-3717 Marie.Tweedy@kingcounty.gov

Parks and Recreation (PARKS) Gabriel Avila-Mooney Communications and Community Engagement (206) 477-8496 Gabriel.Avila-Mooney@kingcounty.gov;

Solid Waste Division (SWD) Annie Kolb-Nelson Project/Program Mgr IV (206) 477-5373 Annie.Kolb-Nelson@kingcounty.gov;

Water and Land Resources Division (WLRD) Saffa Bardaro Communications Manager (206) 477-4610 saffa.bardaro@kingcounty.gov;

WLRD - Ecological Engineering Nathan Brown Project/Program Mgr (206) 477-4654 nathan.brown@kingcounty.gov;

WLRD - Hazardous Waste (HazWaste) Michell Mouton Project/Program Mgr IV (206) 477-4391 michell.mouton@kingcounty.gov;

WLRD - Storm Water Services (SWS) Mary Rabourn Communications Specialist (206) 477-1010 mary.rabourn@kingcounty.gov

WLRD - River and Floodplain Management Section (RFMS) Lily Barrett Communications Specialist IV (206) 236-5941 libarrett@kingcounty.gov;

Wastewater Treatment Division (WTD) Marie Fiore Strategic Communications Coordinator (206) 263-0284 mfiore@kingcounty.gov;

Dept. of Public Defense (DPD) General Leslie Brown Communications Specialist IV (206) 263-1364 leslie.brown@kingcounty.gov;

Dept. of Public Health (DPH) Community Health Services Division (CHSD) Annette Holland Program Manager of Interpretation (206) 477-6373 Annette.Holland@kingcounty.gov;

CHSD - Child Care Health (CHSD-CCHP) Susan Lee Communications Specialist II (206) 477-9183 susan.lee@kingcounty.gov;

Compliance, HIT, EPIC Support Section (CHESS) Karen Baker Public Health Risk Manager (206) 463-8246 Karen.Baker@kingcounty.gov;

Environmental Health Services (EHS) Ben Lennon Communications III (206) 477-6184 blennon@kingcounty.gov;

Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Marlee Fischer Project/Program Manager II (206) 463-6956 marfischer@kingcounty.gov;

Jail Health Services (JHS) Christopher Haguewood Health Operations Manager (206) 263-5769 chris.haguewood@kingcounty.gov;

Preparedness/Communications Vacant

Prevention Division (PD) Dave Isaac Adminstrator II (206) 263-8216 disaac@kingcounty.gov;

Assessment - Chronic Disease & Injury Prevention (APDE/CDIP) Melissa Ford-Shah Operations Manager (206) 263-0258 mfords@kingcounty.gov

Metro Transit Dept. (MTD) General Sergio Enciso Communications Manager III (206) 263-0715 seenciso@kingcounty.gov;

Marketing and Service Information Nhien Hyunh Translation Coordinator (206) 263-5585 huynhnh@kingcounty.gov;

King County Assessor (KCA) General Chris Vance Adminstrative Asst. IV (206) 263-4159 Chris.Vance@kingcounty.gov;

King County Council (KCC) General Dae Shogren ESJ Director (206) 263-8124 dae.shogren@kingcounty.gov

King County District Court (KCDC) General Nicole Pierce Interpreter Admin Assistant (206) 477-4583 nicole.pierce@kingcounty.gov; 

King County Elections (KCE) General Naheed Gina Aaftaab Language Services and Community Engagement Supervisor (206) 263-9706 naaftaab@kingcounty.gov;

King County Executive (KCEO) General Mauricio Martinez Communications Specialist II (206) 263-9630 Mauricio.Martinez@kingcounty.gov;

King County Sheriff's Office (KCSO) General Zoraida Arias Project/Program Manager III Legal Unit  (U-Visa) (206) 263-3199 zarias@kingcounty.gov;

King County Superior Court (KCSC) General Rachael DelVillar Court Operations Director (206) 477-1488 rachael.delvillar@kingcounty.gov;

Prosecuting Attorney's Office (PAO) General Dan Katzer Paralegal (206) 477-6544 dan.katzer@kingcounty.gov;
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